

Item no 5.6

QUESTION NO 6

By Councillor Lang for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 30 May 2019

Question (1) How many on-street public waste bins are there in the city, broken down by ward.?

Answer (1)

Question (2) How does this number compare to:

(a) 2014; and

(b) 2009?

Answer (2)

Question (3) How many Council maintained waste bins are located in public parks, broken down by ward?

Answer (3)

Question (4) How does this number compare to:

(a) 2014; and

(b) 2009?

Answer (4)